P
U
M
P
S
1 0 0
CHOOSE YOUR BASIC PUMP,
 SELECT YOUR ACCESSORIES, AND

S
“ASSEMBLE TO ORDER” PUMP
HOW TO ORDER YOUR “CUSTOM” HYDRAULIC PUMP. . .
You can choose from pre-engineered, off-the-shelf com-
ponents to customize your pump. All the components are
listed in table form, with key letters or numbers on pages
102-103. Complete instructions guide you so you can
determine what is needed to complete a pump assembly.
Shown below is an example of a custom-built pump.
Basic
Pump
PE55A–
Valve &
Valve Control
VV–Z–
Gauge & Gauge Acces-
sories
G–A–
Motor
Control
A–
Reservoir, Level/Temp
Gauge, Casters, Oil
D–BB–C–2F
Pump No. PE55A–VV–Z–G–A–A–A–A–D–BB–C–2F is a 10,000 psi
two-speed pump with a 115 volt, 50-60Hz, single phase, 11⁄
8
hp, 12,000 rpm motor; a 9512 4-way solenoid valve with a
202778 remote hand control, a 9041 pressure gauge, no
gauge accessories, standard pressure control, standard
On-Off-Pulse motor control, 40063OR9 2-gallon reservoir,
a 350431 oil level/temperature gauge, 10494 casters,
and 2 gallons of standard hydraulic oil.
See next two pages for pump components
4 5
2 3
1
Pressure Control
& Switch
A–A–
6-72-3 4-5 8 9-12
P
U
M
P
S
1 0 2
ASSEMBLE TO
ORDER PUMPS
C o m p o n e n t
Specification Chart
P
U
M
P
S
TO BUILD YOUR PUMP, FILL IN KEY LETTERS FROM CHARTS
Use the charts numbered from 1-12 below to select the pump, valve, gauge and other
accessories to suit your needs. For the pump, fill in the basic number plus key letter
in block 1 above and the key letter only in the blocks 2-12 above for any of the other
items. Refer to the appropriate pages in this catalog for more specific information on
the products you need.
   Select  Select
 Basic Select Valve Select Gauge Pressure
 Pump Valve Control Gauge Accessories Control1 2 3 4 5 6
 Pressure Motor  Level/Temp Choose Select
 Switch Control Reservoir Gauge Casters Oil
7 8 9 10 11 12
* Suffixes AC, BC, CC & DC indicate pumps for Canadian orders only.
NOTE:  All electric units have 24 volt secondary circuit.
**Voltage Specificatin Required.
†  These pumps do not start under full load unless valve is in  “neutral”